Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (Con’d)

	 Exposure in interest rate risk

	 The interest rate profile of the Group’s and the Company’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments,
based on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

	 Group	 Company
		   2020 	  2019 	  2020 	  2019
		  RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

Floating rate instruments:
Financial assets:
- Fixed deposits placed with
  licensed banks		   3,500,000 	  25,322,165 	 –	  22,822,165

Financial liabilities:
- Revolving credit		  –	  (2,500,000)	 –	 –
- Term loans		   (1,500,000)	  (3,500,000)	 –	  –

			   (1,500,000)	  (6,000,000)	 –	 –

Net financial assets		   2,000,000 	  19,322,165 	 –	  22,822,165

144

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONT’D

29.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (Cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (Con’d)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a reasonably possible
change in the interest rate as at the end of the reporting period with all other variables held constant:

	 Group	 Company
		   2020 	  2019 	  2020 	  2019
		  RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

Effect on increase/(decrease) on
  results after tax:
Increase of 50 basis points
  (2019: 50 basis points)		   7,600 	  73,424 	 –	  86,724
Decrease of 50 basis points
  (2019: 50 basis points)		   (7,600)	  (73,424)	  –	  (86,724)

Effect on increase/(decrease) on
  equity:
Increase of 50 basis points
  (2019: 50 basis points)		   7,600 	  73,424 	 – 	  86,724
Decrease of 50 basis points
  (2019: 50 basis points)		   (7,600)	  (73,424)	 –	  (86,724)

(iii)	 Liquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations
associated with financial liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily
from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s objective
is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through use of stand-by credit facilities.

	 The Group’s and the Company’s liquidity risk management policy is to manage their debt maturity profile,
operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that refinancing, repayment and funding